PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi Lu	05/01/2007
Hee-Jung Hwang	04/18/2007
Nathan Sieracki	04/27/2007
Dewain Garner	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street	
Internal Address:	352 Henry Administration Building	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)268-8715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-1400

Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Evan Law Group LLC Address Line 1: 600 W. Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 625

500283983

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILL01-089-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank R. Cozzi

PATENT

REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0909

OP \$40.00 116220

Total Attachments: 5

source=ILL01-089-US SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ILL01-089-US SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ILL01-089-US SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ILL01-089-US SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ILL01-089-US SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yi Lu, Hee-Jung Hwang, Nathan Sieracki and Dewain Garner referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled TEMPERATURE RESISTANT PH BUFFERS FOR USE AT LOW TEMPERATURES, filed on January 11, 2007 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/622,098; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE	May 1, 2007	Yi Lu
DATE		
		Hee-Jung Hwang
DATE	april 27, 2007	Matteret
		Nathan Sieracki
DATE	April 27, 2007	Jenin Comer
		Dewain Garner

STATE OF Flinais)	
COUNTY OF Chempaign) ss.)	
name is subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that (s)he signed, sea voluntary act for the uses and purpo	,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Lot day of	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL	
My Commission Expires: August		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Hee-Jung Hwang, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of		
, 2007.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)		

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF Plinois)
COUNTY OF Champains) ss.
I,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 21 day of
Notary Public SEAL) My Commission Expires: August 2, 2016 Notary Public SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-2010
STATE OF TIMOIS)
county of Champaign)
I, A Hondon, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Dewain Garner, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Diday of April , 2007.
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: Augus + 2, 2010 TRACY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yi Lu, Hee-Jung Hwang, Nathan Sieracki and Dewain Garner referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled TEMPERATURE RESISTANT PH BUFFERS FOR USE AT LOW TEMPERATURES, filed on January 11, 2007 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/622,098; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE			
DATE	April 18, 2007	Yi Lu Hurang Hoe Thee-Jung Hwang	
		Hee-Jung Hwang	
DATE			
		Nathan Sieracki	
DATE			
		Dewain Garner	

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
acknowledged that (s)he signed, see voluntary act for the uses and purpo	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h.	ave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF HARFORD I, KAHAMA Anne Bengaforesaid, do hereby certify that Hee) ss.) (I), a Notary Public in and for the County and State -Jung Hwang, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the for acknowledged that (s)he signed, sea voluntary act for the uses and purpor	egoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and led and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and sees therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this & day of Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	
Yethan Asse Bender	

Kathryn Anne Bender Notary Public Harford County, Maryland

MY COMM. EXP. 2-1-2011

RECORDED: 05/24/2007